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FEDERAL ORDER 5
COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES

OCTOBER 2019

Producer Milk

Class I
Class II
Class III
Class IV

Percent Pounds

75.33
14.05
4.06
6.56

333,485,128
62,191,663
17,982,424
29,017,109

Total Producer Milk 100.00 442,676,324

Class I Skim Milk
Butterfat
Location Adjustment

Pounds Price per cwt. / lb. Value

326,339,370
7,145,758

12.69
2.5710

-482,641.00

41,412,466.05
18,371,743.82

Class II Skim Milk
Butterfat

54,837,757
7,353,906

8.54
2.4101

4,683,144.45
17,723,648.85

Class III Skim Milk
Butterfat

17,118,134
864,290

10.68
2.4031

1,828,216.71
2,076,975.30

Class IV Skim Milk
Butterfat

27,325,601
1,691,508

8.27
2.4031

2,259,827.20
4,064,862.87

Total Producer Milk Classified Value 442,676,324 91,938,244.25

Add: Overages
Inventory Reclassification
Other Source Milk Receipts
Location Adjustments
1/2 Balance Producer Settlement Fund

65,246.88
8,279.96
1,589.18

969,119.36
177,745.67

Total Butterfat 17,055,462 42,237,851.64

Total Skim Milk Value 50,922,373.66

Less: Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 188,366.90

Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk 425,620,862 50,734,006.76

Prices at Mecklenburg County, NC

Uniform Skim Milk Price
Uniform Butterfat Price
Uniform Price

11.92
2.4765
20.17

Harold H. Friedly, Jr.
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