UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAM MILK MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

APPALACHIAN MARKETING AREA

Federal Order 5 Phone: 502-499-0040 Fax: 502-499-8749

Email: friedly@malouisville.com

10301 Brookridge Village Blvd. Louisville, KY 40291-4467 (Mail) P.O. Box 91528 Louisville, KY 40291-0528 http://www.malouisville.com

FEDERAL ORDER 5 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES OCTOBER 2019

	Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds	
	Class I	75.33	333,485,128	
	Class II	14.05	62,191,663	
	Class III	4.06	17,982,424	
	Class IV	6.56	29,017,109	
	Total Producer Milk	100.00	442,676,324	
		Pounds	Price per cwt. / lb.	Value
Class I	Skim Milk	326,339,370	12.69	41,412,466.05
	Butterfat	7,145,758	2.5710	18,371,743.82
	Location Adjustment			-482,641.00
Class II	Skim Milk	54,837,757	8.54	4,683,144.45
	Butterfat	7,353,906	2.4101	17,723,648.85
Class III	Skim Milk	17,118,134	10.68	1,828,216.71
	Butterfat	864,290	2.4031	2,076,975.30
Class IV	Skim Milk	27,325,601	8.27	2,259,827.20
	Butterfat	1,691,508	2.4031	4,064,862.87
Total Producer Milk Classified Value		442,676,324		91,938,244.25
Add: Overages				65,246.88
Invento	ry Reclassification			8,279.96
Other So	ource Milk Receipts			1,589.18
Location	n Adjustments			969,119.36
1/2 Bala	ance Producer Settlement Fund			177,745.67
Total Butterfat		<u>17,055,462</u>		42,237,851.64
Total Skim Milk Value				50,922,373.66
Less: Produce	er Settlement Fund Reserve			188,366.90
Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk		<u>425,620,862</u>		50,734,006.76
Prices at Mecklen	aburg County, NC			
	Uniform Skim Milk Price		11.92	
	Uniform Butterfat Price		2.4765	
	Uniform Price		20.17	

Harold H. Friedly, Jr. Market Administrator

Released: November 08, 2019